California Community College International Student Economic Benefit: 2021
Higher Education Institutions (Dollars and Jobs: 2021-2022)

* Sources: U.S. Department of Education, U.S. Department of Commerce, NAFSA International Student
Economic Value Tool: https://www.nafsa.org/isev/reports/state?state=CA&year=2021

California State: All Higher Education
Financial Contribution 5.4 Billion
Job Supported 134,043

CALIFORNIA COMMUNITY COLLEGES: 2019-2020

# of international students # of Jobs Financial Contribution
2018 27,125 5,970 906.3 million
2019 20,882 4,104 768.5 million
2021 inconsistent 2,542 488.3 million
2022 inconsistent 1,656 348.4 million

For every eight international students, one U.S. job is created and supported by
spending occurring in the higher education, dining, accommaodation, retail,
transportation, telecommunications, and health insurance sectors

INSTITUTION

Santa Monica College

De Anza College

Orange Coast College

El Camino Community College District
Diablo Valley College

San Mateo County Community College District $16 million
Pasadena City College

Irvine Valley College

Foothill College

City College of San Francisco
Peralta Community College System
Santa Barbara City College

Mt. San Antonio College

Los Angeles City College

Glendale Community College
Grossmont College

Mission College

Citrus College

Riverside City College

Saddleback College

Ohlone College

Golden West College

MiraCosta College

College of Marin

College of the Canyons

East Los Angeles College

DOLLARS
$52.7 million
$49 million
$29 million
$19.8 million
$18.2 million

$14.4 million
$14.1 million
$11.4 million
$10.2 million
$10 million
$9 million
$8.7 million
$8.5 million
$7.9 million
$7.2 million
$7.2 million
$6.7 million
$6.5 million
$6.3 million
$5 million
$4.6 million
$4.4 million
$3.8 million
$3.8 million
$3.6 million

JOBS
256
236
138
94
86
76
68
67
55
49
48
44
42
40
37
35
34
32
31
30
24
22
21
18
18
17



https://www.nafsa.org/isev/reports/state?state=CA&year=20212

Cypress College

Fullerton College

San Jose City College
Coastline Community College
Cerritos College

Butte College

Santa Rosa Junior College
Rio Hondo College

Los Angeles Pierce College
Moorpark College
Evergreen Valley College
Fresno City College

San Diego Mesa College
Santiago Canyon College
Las Positas College
Chaffey College

Cabirillo College

Los Angeles Mission College
Merced College

Chabot College
Sacramento City College
West Valley College
Bakersfield College

Los Angeles Harbor College
West Los Angeles College
San Joaquin Delta College
Contra Costa College

Los Medanos College
Modesto Junior College

Mt. San Jacinto College
Ventura College

Victor Valley College

Lake Tahoe Community College
San Diego Miramar College
College of the Sequoias
Shasta College

San Diego City College
West Hills College Coalinga
Feather River College
College of the Redwoods

$3.6 million
$3.6 million
$3.5 million
$3.4 million
$3.2 million
$2.7 million
$2.6 million
$2.5 million
$2.5 million
$2.4 million
$2.4 million
$2.3 million
$2 million
$1.8 million
$1.8 million
$1.8 million
$1.7 million
$1.6 million
$1.6 million
$1.6 million
$1.5 million
$1.4 million
$1.2 million
$1.1 million
$1.1 million
$1.1 million
$976,456
$691,919
$660,152
$638,270
$520,256
$388,594
$359,478
$330,651
$321,811
$307,905
$297,586
$287,037
$126,333
$102,635
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