California Community College International Student Economic Benefit: 2021 Higher Education Institutions (Dollars and Jobs: 2021-2022)

California State: All Higher Education Financial Contribution 5.4 Billion Job Supported 134,043

CALIFORNIA COMMUNITY COLLEGES: 2019-2020

	# of international students	# of Jobs	Financial Contribution
2018	27,125	5,970	906.3 million
2019	20,882	4,104	768.5 million
2021	inconsistent	2,542	488.3 million
2022	inconsistent	1,656	348.4 million

For every eight international students, one U.S. job is created and supported by spending occurring in the higher education, dining, accommodation, retail, transportation, telecommunications, and health insurance sectors

transportation, tolooonimanioationo, and noatin		
INSTITUTION	DOLLARS	JOBS
Santa Monica College	\$52.7 million	256
De Anza College	\$49 million	236
Orange Coast College	\$29 million	138
El Camino Community College District	\$19.8 million	94
Diablo Valley College	\$18.2 million	86
San Mateo County Community College District	\$16 million	76
Pasadena City College	\$14.4 million	68
Irvine Valley College	\$14.1 million	67
Foothill College	\$11.4 million	55
City College of San Francisco	\$10.2 million	49
Peralta Community College System	\$10 million	48
Santa Barbara City College	\$9 million	44
Mt. San Antonio College	\$8.7 million	42
Los Angeles City College	\$8.5 million	40
Glendale Community College	\$7.9 million	37
Grossmont College	\$7.2 million	35
Mission College	\$7.2 million	34
Citrus College	\$6.7 million	32
Riverside City College	\$6.5 million	31
Saddleback College	\$6.3 million	30
Ohlone College	\$5 million	24
Golden West College	\$4.6 million	22
MiraCosta College	\$4.4 million	21
College of Marin	\$3.8 million	18
College of the Canyons	\$3.8 million	18
East Los Angeles College	\$3.6 million	17

^{*} Sources: U.S. Department of Education, U.S. Department of Commerce, NAFSA International Student Economic Value Tool: https://www.nafsa.org/isev/reports/state?state=CA&year=2021

Cypress College	\$3.6 million	17	
Fullerton College	\$3.6 million	17	
San Jose City College	\$3.5 million	17	
Coastline Community College	\$3.4 million	16	
Cerritos College	\$3.2 million	15	
Butte College	\$2.7 million	13	
Santa Rosa Junior College	\$2.6 million	12	
Rio Hondo College	\$2.5 million	12	
Los Angeles Pierce College	\$2.5 million	12	
Moorpark College	\$2.4 million	11	
Evergreen Valley College	\$2.4 million	11	
Fresno City College	\$2.3 million	11	
San Diego Mesa College	\$2 million	9	
Santiago Canyon College	\$1.8 million	9	
Las Positas College	\$1.8 million	9	
Chaffey College	\$1.8 million	8	
Cabrillo College	\$1.7 million	8	
Los Angeles Mission College	\$1.6 million	8	
Merced College	\$1.6 million	7	
Chabot College	\$1.6 million	7	
Sacramento City College	\$1.5 million	7	
West Valley College	\$1.4 million	7	
Bakersfield College	\$1.2 million	6	
Los Angeles Harbor College	\$1.1 million	5	
West Los Angeles College	\$1.1 million	5	
San Joaquin Delta College	\$1.1 million	5	
Contra Costa College	\$976,456	5	
Los Medanos College	\$691,919	3	
Modesto Junior College	\$660,152	3	
Mt. San Jacinto College	\$638,270	3 3 3 2	
Ventura College	\$520,256		
Victor Valley College	\$388,594	2	
Lake Tahoe Community College	\$359,478	2	
San Diego Miramar College	\$330,651	2	
College of the Sequoias	\$321,811	2 2	
Shasta College	\$307,905		
San Diego City College	\$297,586	1	
West Hills College Coalinga	\$287,037	1	
Feather River College	\$126,333	1	
College of the Redwoods	\$102,635	1	